


MATHESON TRANSFER COMPANY Forty Fort PA Certificate No. A-00068360

stops for pickups or deliveries, unloading at the final destination and vehicles and crew returning to the carrier's facility using the applicable 

rates named in Columns 2, 3, and 4.  

♦  COLUMN 2 ♦  COLUMN 3 ♦  COLUMN 4

SUNDAYS AND WEEKDAYS SATURDAYS

EQUIPMENT AND MEN HOLIDAYS 7:01AM TO 5:00PM (ANY HOUR)

(ANY HOUR) AND WEEKDAYS

5:01PM TO 7:00AM

Vehicle, each 45.00 45.00 45.00
Driver, each 90.00 45.00 67.50

Additional Men; each 90.00 45.00 67.50
Supervisor, each 115.00 57.50 86.25

♦  COLUMN 2 ♦  COLUMN 3 ♦  COLUMN 4

SUNDAYS AND WEEKDAYS SATURDAYS

EQUIPMENT AND MEN HOLIDAYS 7:01AM TO 5:00PM (ANY HOUR)

(ANY HOUR) AND WEEKDAYS

5:01PM TO 7:00AM

Vehicle, each 50.00 50.00 50.00
Driver, each 95.00 50.00 72.50

Additional Men; each 95.00 50.00 72.50
Supervisor, each 120.00 62.50 91.25

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

HOURLY RATES (IN DOLLARS AND CENTS)

NON-PEAK RATES - OCTOBER 1ST THROUGH APRIL 30TH

PEAK RATES - MAY 1ST THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30TH

HOURLY RATES (IN DOLLARS AND CENTS)

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following hourly rates shall apply for

shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty (40) miles or less.

▲ Subject to Notes 1 to 5 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be computed from the time vehicles and crew leave the

carrier's facility and include the travel time to the first point of origin and loading time, travel time to final destination including any additional 

Original Page 67-A Cancels 4th Revised Page 67 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

ISSUED:  December 5, 2024                                EFFECTIVE:  January 6, 2025  (except as noted)

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

(continued on next page)



MATHESON TRANSFER COMPANY Forty Fort PA Certificate No. A-00068360

(continued from previous page)

▲ In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight PA. P.U.C. No. 51-W, the

following rates shall apply:

NOTE 1 - PACKING/UNPACKING RATES (Item 110) - Packing and unpacking labor rates shown under Schedule C will apply for all counties 

in Pennsylvania.  

NOTE 2 - LABOR RATE (Item 120) - Labor Rates shown for Luzerne County will apply for all counties in Pennsylvania.  

NOTE 3 - ADDITIONAL TRANSPORTATION CHARGE (Item 160) - Rates shown under Schedule 2 will apply for all counties in Pennsylvania.  

NOTE 4 - EXTRA PICKUP AND/OR DELIVERY (Item 230) - Rates shown under Schedule B will apply for all counties in Pennsylvania.  

NOTE 5 - OVERTIME LOADING/UNLOADING (Item 240) - Rates shown for Luzerne County will apply for all counties in Pennsylvania.  

NOTE 6 - ELEVATOR, STAIR CARRY, EXCESSIVE DISTANCE (Item 260) - Rates shown under Schedule C will apply for all counties in

Pennsylvania.

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
Original Page 67-A-1 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

NOTE 2 - Hourly rates (Columns 2, 3, and 4) computed in half-hour periods; fractions of one-half hour considered as one-half hour.  

NOTE 3 - Carrier will supply and charge for supervisor or supervisors as requested by shipper.  Hourly rate for each supervisor 

will be computed from time of arrival of vehicles and men at first point of origin until completion of unloading and dismissal of vehicles

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

ISSUED:  December 5, 2024                                EFFECTIVE:  January 6, 2025  (except as noted)

NOTE 4 - When a holiday falls on a Saturday, the rates named in Columns 1 and 2 shall be applicable.  

NOTE 5 - Minimum Transportation Charge:  Sundays and Holidays (any hour):  8 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 2.  Saturdays 

(any hour) or Weekdays, 5:01PM to 7:00AM:  8 hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 4.  Weekdays, 7:01AM to 5:00PM:  4 hours at 

rates named in Columns 1 and 3.

and men at final destination unless other time of arrival or dismissal is provided by agreement between shipper and carrier.

NOTE 1 - Hourly rates (Columns 2, 3 and 4) are based on the day or days as indicated, during which services are performed.
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MATHESON TRANSFER COMPANY Forty Fort PA Certificate No. A-00068360

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight PA. P.U.C. Nos. 50-T and 51-W, the following rates shall apply:

TARIFF FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 50 (Rule 38)

TARIFF FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 51 (Rule 47)

Protection Level No Deductible $250.00 Deductible $500.00 Deductible

10,000.00 $125.00 $95.00 $65.00

15,000.00 185.00 145.00 100.00

20,000.00 250.00 190.00 130.00

25,000.00 310.00 240.00 165.00

30,000.00 370.00 285.00 200.00

40,000.00 435.00 330.00 230.00

50,000.00 545.00 400.00 330.00

60,000.00 610.00 480.00 390.00

75,000.00 760.00 600.00 490.00

100,000.00 1,015.00 800.00 655.00

125,000.00 1,270.00 1,000.00 815.00

150,000.00 1,525.00 1,195.00 980.00

175,000.00 1,775.00 1,395.00 1,145.00

200,000.00 2,030.00 1,595.00 1,305.00

225,000.00 2,280.00 1,800.00 1,470.00

250,000.00 2,535.00 n/a n/a

The minimum is computed by multiplying the estimated weight by $6.00 per pound, subject to a minimum value
of $10,000.00.  In no event will the carrier provide valuation coverage in excess of $250,000.00 total value.  

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority pf Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.  
FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

ISSUED:  December 5, 2024                                EFFECTIVE:  January 6, 2024 (except as noted)

ISSUED BY:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary    P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster PA 17607-6125

♦ FULL-VALUE PROTECTION CHART
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MATHESON TRANSFER COMPANY

In Lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight PA. P.U.C. No. 51, Section 2, for the above carrier, the following rates shall apply for 
shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported in excess of forty (40) miles.  

500 1,000 2,000 4,000 8,000 12,000 16,000
to to to to to to LBS.

999 1,999 3,999 7,999 11,999 15,999 AND
LBS. LBS. LBS. LBS. LBS. LBS. OVER
INCL. INCL. INCL. INCL. INCL. INCL.

*31 - 40 103.20 646 66.60 1576 52.46 3198 41.94 6580 34.50 10445 30.02 14903 27.96
41 - 50 104.41 651 67.90 1575 53.46 3201 42.77 6540 34.96 10354 30.17 15156 28.57

51 - 60 105.88 647 68.43 1575 53.88 3222 43.39 6513 35.33 10468 30.81 15174 29.22
61 - 70 106.53 655 69.74 1557 54.28 3225 43.76 6651 36.37 10308 31.24 15243 29.76
71 - 80 107.68 653 70.28 1575 55.32 3198 44.22 6693 36.99 10262 31.63 15258 30.17
81 - 90 108.91 654 71.18 1565 55.69 3217 44.78 6762 37.84 10165 32.05 15315 30.68
91 - 100 109.99 653 71.77 1566 56.17 3250 45.63 6668 38.03 10177 32.25 15286 30.81

101 - 110 110.84 656 72.62 1564 56.76 3262 46.28 6649 38.46 10319 33.07 15115 31.24
111 - 120 112.27 652 73.16 1564 57.18 3265 46.66 6773 39.50 10167 33.47 15125 31.63
121 - 130 113.09 655 74.02 1556 57.57 3316 47.71 6684 39.86 10160 33.75 15196 32.05
131 - 140 113.85 656 74.63 1571 58.60 3283 48.09 6772 40.70 10001 33.92 15213 32.25
141 - 150 114.88 654 75.07 1577 59.19 3338 49.38 6629 40.91 10062 34.30 15244 32.68

151 - 160 115.93 653 75.64 1582 59.80 3327 49.74 6651 41.34 10099 34.79 15211 33.07
161 - 170 117.17 653 76.47 1580 60.41 3321 50.15 6637 41.60 10086 34.96 15337 33.51
171 - 180 118.60 655 77.66 1567 60.82 3327 50.58 6732 42.56 9911 35.15 15375 33.78
181 - 190 119.21 656 78.13 1584 61.85 3288 50.83 6732 42.77 9911 35.33 15366 33.92
191 - 200 120.28 657 78.94 1573 62.08 3282 50.93 6744 42.93 9950 35.59 15422 34.30

201 - 220 121.71 652 79.33 1576 62.48 3278 51.19 6783 43.39 10059 36.37 15178 34.50
221 - 240 122.66 658 80.61 1572 63.35 3247 51.42 6808 43.76 10146 36.99 15122 34.96
241 - 260 123.54 661 81.61 1557 63.51 3289 52.22 6747 44.03 10366 38.03 14789 35.15
261 - 280 124.98 660 82.40 1553 63.95 3282 52.45 6745 44.22 10437 38.46 14695 35.33
281 - 300 126.45 659 83.29 1557 64.80 3249 52.63 6764 44.50 10653 39.50 14417 35.59

301 - 320 127.46 661 84.18 1543 64.95 3254 52.83 6782 44.78 10751 40.11 15095 37.84
321 - 340 128.45 664 85.26 1530 65.19 3281 53.46 6733 45.00 10963 41.10 14972 38.46
341 - 360 129.05 670 86.39 1513 65.32 3281 53.57 6816 45.63 10940 41.60 15252 39.65
361 - 380 130.33 668 86.96 1508 65.56 3276 53.68 6839 45.89 11130 42.56 15301 40.70
381 - 400 130.71 671 87.59 1504 65.86 3267 53.78 6885 46.28 11251 43.39 15244 41.34

401 - 420 131.75 668 87.91 1506 66.18 3257 53.88 6997 47.12 11262 44.22 15400 42.56
421 - 440 132.81 669 88.80 1496 66.41 3257 54.07 7086 47.89 11436 45.63 15342 43.76
441 - 460 133.38 671 89.40 1488 66.50 3259 54.18 7251 49.11 11355 46.46 15419 44.78
461 - 480 134.40 672 90.24 1476 66.59 3261 54.28 7295 49.50 11476 47.33 15514 45.89
481 - 500 134.69 672 90.49 1475 66.70 3263 54.40 7375 50.15 11460 47.89 15526 46.46

* The bracket (31 - 40) to be used only in connection with pick-up or delivery of storage-in-transit shipments (See Section 3).

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

(Rate in Dollars & Cents Per 100 Pounds) - NON-PEAK SEASON RATES (OCTOBER 1ST THROUGH APRIL 30TH)

Break Point indicates weight at which a lower charge develops by use of lowest weight and applicable rate in next higher weight bracket. (See Rule 34)

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
FREIGHT PA P.U.C. NO. 54

Certificate No. A-00068360Forty Fort PA

ISSUED:  December 5, 2024                                EFFECTIVE:  January 6, 2025 (except as noted)

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125
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Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42
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MATHESON TRANSFER COMPANY

In Lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight PA. P.U.C. No. 51, Section 2, for the above carrier, the following rates shall apply for 
shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported in excess of forty (40) miles.  

500 1,000 2,000 4,000 8,000 12,000 16,000
to to to to to to LBS.

999 1,999 3,999 7,999 11,999 15,999 AND
LBS. LBS. LBS. LBS. LBS. LBS. OVER
INCL. INCL. INCL. INCL. INCL. INCL.

*31 - 40 113.52 646 73.26 1576 57.71 3198 46.14 6580 37.94 10445 33.02 14903 30.76
41 - 50 114.85 651 74.69 1575 58.81 3201 47.05 6540 38.46 10354 33.18 15156 31.43

51 - 60 116.47 647 75.27 1575 59.27 3222 47.73 6513 38.86 10468 33.90 15174 32.14
61 - 70 117.18 655 76.72 1557 59.71 3225 48.13 6651 40.01 10308 34.37 15243 32.74
71 - 80 118.45 653 77.31 1575 60.86 3198 48.65 6693 40.69 10262 34.80 15258 33.18
81 - 90 119.80 654 78.30 1565 61.26 3217 49.25 6762 41.63 10165 35.26 15315 33.75
91 - 100 120.99 653 78.94 1566 61.79 3250 50.20 6668 41.84 10177 35.48 15286 33.90

101 - 110 121.92 656 79.89 1564 62.44 3262 50.91 6649 42.31 10319 36.38 15115 34.37
111 - 120 123.50 652 80.47 1564 62.90 3265 51.33 6773 43.45 10167 36.81 15125 34.80
121 - 130 124.40 655 81.42 1556 63.32 3316 52.48 6684 43.85 10160 37.13 15196 35.26
131 - 140 125.24 656 82.09 1571 64.45 3283 52.89 6772 44.77 10001 37.32 15213 35.48
141 - 150 126.37 654 82.57 1577 65.11 3338 54.32 6629 45.01 10062 37.74 15244 35.95

151 - 160 127.52 653 83.20 1582 65.78 3327 54.71 6651 45.48 10099 38.27 15211 36.38
161 - 170 128.89 653 84.11 1580 66.45 3321 55.16 6637 45.76 10086 38.46 15337 36.86
171 - 180 130.46 655 85.43 1567 66.90 3327 55.64 6732 46.82 9911 38.67 15375 37.16
181 - 190 131.13 656 85.94 1584 68.03 3288 55.92 6732 47.05 9911 38.86 15366 37.32
191 - 200 132.31 657 86.83 1573 68.28 3282 56.02 6744 47.22 9950 39.15 15422 37.74

201 - 220 133.88 652 87.26 1576 68.72 3278 56.30 6783 47.73 10059 40.01 15178 37.96
221 - 240 134.92 658 88.67 1572 69.69 3247 56.57 6808 48.13 10146 40.69 15122 38.46
241 - 260 135.90 661 89.77 1557 69.86 3289 57.44 6747 48.44 10366 41.84 14789 38.67
261 - 280 137.48 660 90.64 1553 70.34 3282 57.70 6745 48.65 10437 42.31 14695 38.86
281 - 300 139.10 659 91.62 1557 71.28 3249 57.90 6764 48.95 10653 43.45 14417 39.15

301 - 320 140.21 661 92.60 1543 71.44 3254 58.11 6782 49.25 10751 44.12 15095 41.63
321 - 340 141.30 664 93.79 1530 71.70 3281 58.81 6733 49.50 10963 45.21 14972 42.31
341 - 360 141.95 670 95.02 1513 71.85 3281 58.93 6816 50.20 10940 45.76 15252 43.62
361 - 380 143.37 668 95.65 1508 72.11 3276 59.05 6839 50.48 11130 46.82 15301 44.77
381 - 400 143.79 671 96.35 1504 72.45 3267 59.16 6885 50.91 11251 47.73 15244 45.48

401 - 420 144.93 668 96.70 1506 72.79 3257 59.27 6997 51.83 11262 48.65 15400 46.82
421 - 440 146.09 669 97.68 1496 73.05 3257 59.47 7086 52.67 11436 50.20 15342 48.13
441 - 460 146.72 671 98.34 1488 73.15 3259 59.60 7251 54.02 11355 51.11 15419 49.25
461 - 480 147.85 672 99.26 1476 73.25 3261 59.71 7295 54.45 11476 52.07 15514 50.48
481 - 500 148.16 672 99.54 1475 73.37 3263 59.84 7375 55.16 11460 52.67 15526 51.11

* The bracket (31 - 40) to be used only in connection with pick-up or delivery of storage-in-transit shipments (See Section 3).

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED:  December 5, 2024                                EFFECTIVE:  January 6, 2025 (except as noted)

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125
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Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

(Rate in Dollars & Cents Per 100 Pounds) - PEAK SEASON RATES (MAY 1ST THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30TH)

Break Point indicates weight at which a lower charge develops by use of lowest weight and applicable rate in next higher weight bracket. (See Rule 34)

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
FREIGHT PA P.U.C. NO. 54

Certificate No. A-00068360Forty Fort PA
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